

Emaar Development PJSC
Consolidated Income Statement

(AED Millions)

	For the quarter ended			For the quarter ended			For the period ended		
	30 Sep 2019	30 Sep 2018		30 Sep 2019	30 Jun 2019		30 Sep 2019	30 Sep 2018	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	% change	Unaudited	Unaudited	% change	Unaudited	Unaudited	% change
Revenue	3,388	3,043	11%	3,388	2,896	17%	9,625	10,033	(4%)
Cost of revenue	(2,125)	(1,777)	20%	(2,125)	(1,722)	23%	(5,786)	(5,688)	2%
Gross Profit	1,263	1,266	(0%)	1,263	1,174	8%	3,839	4,345	(12%)
Selling, marketing, general & administration expenses	(403)	(247)	63%	(403)	(309)	30%	(1,075)	(807)	33%
Other expense/ income (net)	(37)	20	(285%)	(37)	(13)	(185%)	(69)	124	(156%)
Share of results from joint ventures	10	12	(17%)	10	11	(9%)	32	41	(22%)
Minority interest	(145)	(369)	(61%)	(145)	(232)	(38%)	(657)	(1,205)	(45%)
Net profit for the period	688	682	1%	688	631	9%	2,070	2,498	(17%)

Chairman.....

Date:-